

Fatfish Internet Group Ltd (ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

14 May 2018 **ASX Announcement**

Market Update

In response to queries from the ASX and to address market speculation, the Board of directors of Fatfish Internet Group Limited ("Fatfish", the "Company") (ASX:FFG) wishes to confirm that:

- 1. Key executives of the Company are currently at the Consensus blockchain conference in New York City, one of the largest conferences of the sector. The Company is promoting itself generally and looking at new development of the blockchain technology at the conference. The Company is not currently in any fund raising exercise.
- 2. the Board of Directors is always assessing the need for capital as the Company enters into new projects.
- 3. Should the Company decide on any fund raising exercise, the Board of Directors will keep the market informed immediately.
- End -

About Fatfish Internet Group

Fatfish Internet Group Ltd (ASX Code: FFG) is a publicly traded international venture investment and development firm. FFG partners with entrepreneurs and experienced executives to build and grow tech businesses via a co-entrepreneurship model. FFG focusses on emerging global technology trend, specifically FFG has been investing strategically across various sectors of **cryptocurrency**, **fintech and consumer internet** technologies.

FFG operates from its international venture hubs located in Singapore, Kuala Lumpur and Stockholm.

For further question on this release, please contact Investor Relations Manager on Jane Morgan

+ 61 (0) 405 555 618

ir@fatfish.co or visit www.fatfish.co